TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release/Reassignment of Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		01/27/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Judith Leiber IP LLC	
Street Address:	600 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LLC: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724380	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	2917949	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	2887543	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	2183062	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	2172030	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	2704974	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	1755479	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	1744543	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	1329587	JUDITH LEIBER
Registration Number:	1569590	JUDITH LEIBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900245444 REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0933

via US Mail.

Phone: 8667750114

Email: vowens@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Viyonka Owens
Address Line 1: 212 S Tryon Street

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research Ltd.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, SOUTH CAROLINA 28281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C007633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Villa
Signature:	/Eva Villa/
Date:	01/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Judith Lieber Copy#page1.tif source=Judith Lieber Copy#page2.tif source=Judith Lieber Copy#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0934

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark is made as of <u>Trademark 27</u>. 2013, between THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignee") and Judith Lieber IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Judith Lieber LLC (the "Company") and Assignee entered into a certain Factoring Agreement, dated August 15, 2008, as supplemented and amended (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Company to the Assignee under the Factoring Agreement were secured, in part, by a Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Agreement dated August 15, 2008, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee and registered on August 18, 2008, in the trademark records of the United States Trademark Office at Reel 03836, frame 0863; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Company to the Assignee secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto, and reassigns to Assignor any and all rights in such trademarks held by Assignee, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Zouth MCCash Name: Cizhen MCCash Title: UC President

245138v1

STATE OF Now York
COUNTY OF New York
On Tanacay 28, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Lizbett McCarthy, a duly authorized officer of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation and stated his execution on behalf of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such corporation.
Notary Public
[SEAL]
My commission expires:
ANALYS Dr. 11 mars pro-
ANNERS HOW RECO Notary Public Side of Harry York NO. 01EU6005008 Qualified in Gueens County My Completion (Notary and My)

245138v1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Judith Leiber	2724380	June 10, 2003
Judith Leiber	2917949	January 11, 2005
Judith Leiber	2887543	September 21, 2004
Judith Leiber	2183062	August 18, 1998
Judith Leiber	2172030	July 7, 1998
Judith Leiber	2704974	April 8, 2003
Judith Leiber	1755479	March 2, 1993
Judith Leiber	1744543	January 5, 1993
Judith Leiber	1329587	April 9, 1985
Judith Leiber	1569590	December 5, 1989

245138v1

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/29/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0937